
 

 Private and Confidential  

CHANGE ORDER #1  
(INNOCULATE FOR COVID-19)  

 
This change order dated 6/23/2022 (Effective Date) covered under executed Service Agreement 
(“Agreement”), dated as of 6/28/2021 is made by and between Luminare Inc., with a place of business 
at TMC Innovation Institute, 2450 Holcombe Blvd., Suite X, Houston, Texas 77021 (“Luminare”), and 
The City of Burleson Texas with place of business at 141 Renfro Street Burleson, TX 76028-4296 
(“Company”). 
 

Where as the executed service agreement states that texts above 100,000 will be prebilled to company in 
bundles of 50,000. This change order includes the below text messaging charges: 

 
Change Order Items Amount 
1 Burleson Prepaid Messaging                                 200,000  
2 Actual Usage to date                              1,111,009  
3 Additional Text Segments                                 911,009  

   

4 
Additional Amount Owed 950,000 @ $0.015 per segment (Segments 
billed in 50,000 increments) $14,250 

5 Duplicate Message Credit (Mar - May 2022) $1,029  
6 Total Change Order #1 $13,220.90  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this 
Agreement. 

LUMINARE INC. CLIENT: CITY OF BURLESON  
  
By: ______________________________ By: ______________________________ 
 Name: Sarma Velamuri  Name:   
 Title:  Chief Executive Officer   Title:   

 


